OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (S-W) DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

CIRCULAR

It has been brought to the notice of the undersigned that despite specific instructions issued from time to time by the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) as well as by the office of the undersigned, some officials posted at South-West District, Dwarka Courts do not adhere to the proper uniform/dress code. All the staff members are hereby directed to strictly adhere to the same and are also directed to wear official identity card with lanyard during office hours/on duty.

Non-compliance of the aforesaid directions will be viewed seriously.

-sd-(MANOJ JAIN) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No.28864-28974/PD&SJ Sectt. /DWK/2022 Dated: 05.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 All the Ld. Judicial Officers (S-W), Dwarka with request to bring the contents of this circular to the staff posted under them.
- 2 Sr. Accounts Officer/Branch Incharges of all the Branches at Dwarka Courts with the direction to bring the above instructions to the staff posted under them.
- 3 PS to the undersigned.
- 4 Computer Branch (S-W) to upload the same on the website
- 5 Guard File

-sd-Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi